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Monday   6:15 pm Lanes 1 - 24Concord Lanes
Secretary/Treasurer: John Gibson (314)691-6101

Team Standings
Points Points Pins + Points Points Pins +

Place # Team Name Won Lost HDCP Place # Team Name Won Lost HDCP
1 10 Dees Pin Pals 64 6 30868
2 12 Glory Bowl 54 16 27195
3 5 WTF 52 18 27291
4 21 Pin Pricks 45 25 27507
5 3 Ballz Deep 45 25 25823
6 8 Pin Seekers 43 27 28662
7 9 Bofa D's 42 28 28098
8 7 Rhythm Makers 42 28 24925
9 16 Federhofer's Bakery 41 29 25915

10 14 Bipolar Rollers 40 30 27706
11 22 Osama Pin Laden 36 34 25794
12 20 Presort Posse 34 36 26121

13 23 Wishin We Were Fishin 34 36 22133
14 11 High Rollers 33 37 27426
15 18 Family Tradition 33 37 24582
16 6 Who Knows 31 39 26215
17 15 Here for the Beer 29 41 26056
18 2 Bowlsh*t 28 42 24098
19 4 Low Expectations 23 47 23526
20 19 Bowling for Soup 23 47 23234
21 17 All Three Holes 23 47 22865
22 13 B. Nasties 21 49 24549
23 1 2 Ball B*tches 11 59 24183
24 24 BYE 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Here for the Beer 839 832 737 2408 4 <---> Ballz Deep 755 788 870 2413 3
3-4 B. Nasties 691 782 752 2225 5 <---> 2 Ball B*tches 725 720 734 2179 2
5-6 High Rollers 865 967 798 2630 2 <---> Rhythm Makers 893 876 885 2654 5
7-8 Bofa D's 962 871 955 2788 5 <---> WTF 883 896 809 2588 2

9-10 Low Expectations 614 690 769 2073 5 <---> BYE 0 0 0 0 0
11-12 Bowlsh*t 832 895 839 2566 5 <---> Osama Pin Laden 779 812 840 2431 2
13-14 Pin Seekers 1015 960 949 2924 7 <---> Presort Posse 916 900 924 2740 0
15-16 Who Knows 800 874 893 2567 5 <---> Family Tradition 806 861 818 2485 2
17-18 Federhofer's Bakery 707 861 827 2395 2 <---> Bowling for Soup 853 801 917 2571 5
19-20 Bipolar Rollers 802 852 889 2543 5 <---> All Three Holes 894 766 783 2443 2
21-22 Glory Bowl 801 900 771 2472 2 <---> Wishin We Were Fishi 921 899 874 2694 5
23-24 Dees Pin Pals 1137 1010 1033 3180 7 <---> Pin Pricks 963 928 978 2869 0

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24

Today  11-  5   9-  7  15-  1  13-  3   6- 20   8- 18   2- 24   4- 22  12- 21  10- 23  16- 17  14- 19
Next Week  18- 20  14- 16  24- 22  12- 10  19- 17   5-  7  21- 23   1-  3   4-  2  13- 15   8-  6   9- 11

Individual High Averages
Men 222.59 Tim Holt 221.96 Mike Galligan 220.87 Chris Kehoe 219.44 Randy Dees
Women 183.00 Danielle Knittig 171.37 Roni Knittig 168.67 Deby Eckstein 162.10 Kallie Federhofer

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 1137 Dees Pin Pals 1015 Pin Seekers 967 High Rollers
Scratch Series 3180 Dees Pin Pals 2924 Pin Seekers 2788 Bofa D's

Handicap Game 1137 Dees Pin Pals 1015 Pin Seekers 978 Pin Pricks
Handicap Series 3180 Dees Pin Pals 2924 Pin Seekers 2869 Pin Pricks

Men Scratch Game 279 Nick Walton 252 Scott Bann 247 Mike Busalaki
Scratch Series 698 Mike Galligan 690 Chris Kehoe 687 Nick Walton

Handicap Game 284 Nick Walton 270 James Weeks 260 Scott Bann
Handicap Series 702 Nick Walton 698 Mike Galligan 690 Chris Kehoe

Women Scratch Game 204 Danielle Knittig 189 Deby Eckstein 182 Ace Powell
Scratch Series 551 Danielle Knittig 511 Deby Eckstein 495 Beth Berner

Handicap Game 263 Katie Iven 239 Ace Powell 226 Stacey Welch
Handicap Series 702 Katie Iven 660 Kelly Swanger 655 Wendy Bailey

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 279 - 194=85 Nick Walton 687 - 582=105 Nick Walton
212 - 135=77 James Weeks 430 - 342=88 Brad Paquet
224 - 161=63 Tony Schneiderjohn 491 - 405=86 James Weeks

Women 171 - 97=74 Katie Iven 426 - 291=135 Katie Iven
182 - 136=46 Ace Powell 456 - 372=84 Kelly Swanger
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Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

147 - 112=35 Stacey Welch 466 - 390=76 Wendy Bailey

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 1137 Dees Pin Pals 1121 Bofa D's 1112 Bipolar Rollers
Scratch Series 3280 Dees Pin Pals 3079 Pin Pricks 3029 Pin Seekers

Handicap Game 1137 Dees Pin Pals 1121 Bofa D's 1112 Bipolar Rollers
Handicap Series 3280 Dees Pin Pals 3079 Pin Pricks 3029 Pin Seekers

Men Scratch Game 289 Tony Dees 279 Nick Walton 279 Jimmy Wolford
279 Randy Dees 278 Mike Galligan 277 Tim Holt

Scratch Series 761 Tony Dees 747 Randy Dees 715 Slim
713 Tim Holt 710 Garrett Halbach 698 Mike Galligan

Handicap Game 301 Nick Simpson 288 James Kunkel 284 Nick Walton
283 Bill Kohler 281 Robbie Porter 279 Randy Dees

Handicap Series 761 Tony Dees 753 Nick Simpson 750 Brad Gordon
747 Randy Dees 719 Garrett Halbach 715 Slim

Women Scratch Game 266 Danielle Knittig 223 Roni Knittig 221 Kallie Federhofer
216 Deby Eckstein 203 Ace Powell 202 Beth Berner

Scratch Series 590 Roni Knittig 584 Danielle Knittig 569 Deby Eckstein
559 Kallie Federhofer 544 Beth Berner 537 Kim Cullman

Handicap Game 263 Ace Powell 263 Katie Iven 255 Beth Berner
253 Collette Capellupo 251 Roni Knittig 251 Lucy Cruse

Handicap Series 703 Beth Berner 702 Katie Iven 683 Collette Capellupo
675 Jess Rhodes 674 Roni Knittig 669 Kim Cullman

Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 248 - 141=107 Nick Simpson 594 - 423=171 Nick Simpson
265 - 174=91 James Kunkel 696 - 537=159 Brad Gordon
234 - 145=89 Bill Kohler 511 - 387=124 James Weeks
223 - 138=85 Bob Swanger 761 - 639=122 Tony Dees
279 - 194=85 Nick Walton 710 - 588=122 Garrett Halbach
254 - 169=85 Robbie Porter

Women 266 - 176=90 Danielle Knittig 426 - 291=135 Katie Iven
171 - 97=74 Katie Iven 544 - 423=121 Beth Berner

203 - 133=70 Ace Powell 458 - 348=110 Collette Capellupo
178 - 116=62 Collette Capellupo 510 - 414=96 Jess Rhodes
202 - 141=61 Beth Berner 569 - 480=89 Deby Eckstein

Team Rosters
1 - 2 Ball B*tches
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg
Allyn Watkins 3901 27 144
Randi Skorcz 3117 24 129
Teresa Jennewein 3234 27 119
Denise Hartnagel 4123 30 137
Deby Eckstein 4554 27 168
Denise Bishop 334 3 111
Toni Malle 0 0 130
Chris Brown 612 3 204

2 - Bowlsh*t
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Ethan Cross 1803 12 150
Stacey Welch 3402 30 113
Kelly Swanger 3437 27 127
Bob Swanger 4325 30 144
Kim Cullman 4193 27 155
Sue Coleman 2357 18 130
Sheila Presson 0 0 130
Craig Cullman 0 0 130

3 - Ballz Deep
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg
Kevin Schmiemeier 5369 30 178
Scott Bann 4014 21 191
Carson Heskett 3552 30 118
Mark Mowry 5368 30 178
Scott Mowry 4808 27 178

4 - Low Expectations
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Lucy Cruse 3285 30 109
Andrea Wilkinson 3492 30 116
Steve Cruse 4026 30 134
Nick Simpson 4566 30 152
Mike Cruse 4689 27 173
Lorraine Cruse 0 0 130
Jenee Caito 0 0 130
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5 - WTF
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg
Ronnie Howe 4903 30 163
Mark Long 5081 27 188
Bubba Moore 5017 27 185
Dominic Corpus 4340 24 180
Brian Bunting 5803 30 193
Fritz Garcia 1187 6 197
Casey Allen 0 0 130
Chris Nauman 0 0 130
David Fassold 0 0 130

6 - Who Knows
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Adam Noe 4912 30 163
Rabb Moore 4490 30 149
Billy Cole 4600 27 170
Mark Kargus 5067 27 187
Tom Lutz 5860 30 195
Curt Moore 590 3 196

7 - Rhythm Makers
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg
Erik Kohler 4484 30 149
Bill Kohler 4026 27 149
Dave Kohler 4610 30 153
Jim Boevers 5006 30 166
Craig Kohler 5443 30 181

8 - Pin Seekers
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Keegan de Lange 4672 24 194
Danielle Knittig 4941 27 183
Roni Knittig 4627 27 171
Tyler Narzinski 5097 27 188
Chris Kehoe 3313 15 220
Tony Knittig 5529 27 204

9 - Bofa D's
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg
Tommy Bannister 5331 30 177
Braden Greenwald 5410 30 180
Josh Chartrand 5604 30 186
Matt Ginther 4818 27 178
Jason Domachowski 5901 30 196
Justin Cox 605 3 201
Kyle Gaffney 0 0 130
JJ Sexton 0 0 130

10 - Dees Pin Pals
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Nick Walton 5343 27 197
Randy Dees 5925 27 219
Jack Dees 3762 20 188
Tony Dees 6483 30 216
Mike Galligan 5993 27 221
Ben Schmidt 1393 9 154
Joe Jokisch 566 3 188

11 - High Rollers
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg
Tony Schneiderjohn 3870 24 161
Steven Stotlemeyer 4669 27 172
Jeff McCluskey 2034 12 169
Mike Worley 5473 30 182
Tim Holt 6010 27 222

12 - Glory Bowl
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Vince Moccio 3447 24 143
Brock Schmittler 4087 21 194
James Kunkel 3926 22 178
Aaron Reed 5613 30 187
Slim 5598 27 207
Mike Weber 400 3 133
Joey Julius 1445 9 160
Brandon Pierce 666 3 222
Dan Kinzel 597 3 199
Jim Moccio 466 3 155

13 - B. Nasties
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg
Trisha Seibert 3578 24 149
Katie Iven 2183 21 103
Brittany Webb 2835 21 135
Justin Martin 3133 21 149
Robbie Porter 4644 27 172
Tyler Atkins 3316 18 184
Joe Grimaldi 345 3 115
Bob Novack 0 0 130
Adam Coats 0 0 130

14 - Bipolar Rollers
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

AJ Klocke 5544 30 184
Nick Popielewski 4915 30 163
Jake Auer 440 3 146
Ben Popielewski 5248 27 194
Zack Klocke 5567 30 185
Preston Jordan 4852 24 202
Mark Leininger 0 0 130

15 - Here for the Beer
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg
Tyler Biermann 3372 23 146
Jess Rhodes 3506 24 146
Bob Aydt 4372 27 161
Joe Frandsen 5766 30 192
Jimmy Wolford 4954 27 183

16 - Federhofer's Bakery
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Ace Powell 3708 27 137
Andrew Majewski 4997 27 185
Kallie Federhofer 4863 30 162
Brad Gordon 5532 30 184
Bill Federhofer 4566 27 169
Mark Deffenbaugh 1096 6 182
Mike Kain 676 3 225
Kevin Kain 0 0 130
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17 - All Three Holes
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg
Gina Haffner 3470 30 115
Collette Capellupo 3750 30 125
Julie Briar 3386 30 112
Carolyn Rooney 3870 30 129
Lynn Hill 2970 24 123
Heidi Goss 838 6 139
Kelly Lavick 0 0 130
Anna Madden 0 0 130

18 - Family Tradition
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Kayla Berner 3512 27 130
Beth Berner 4055 27 150
Megan Blair 3953 30 131
Joe Huster 5360 30 178
Kirk Berner 4639 27 171

19 - Bowling for Soup
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg
Nancy Hall 3759 30 125
Wendy Bailey 3587 27 132
Stacy Weeks 2931 30 97
James Weeks 3733 27 138
Brad Paquet 3177 27 117
Maddy Diercks 494 6 82
Abby McVey 0 0 130
Jon Wirtel 0 0 130
Chris Bailey 0 0 130
Zoe Hall 0 0 130

20 - Presort Posse
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Jack Kamper 3429 24 142
Joe Garavaglia 3387 24 141
Doug Arnold 3574 24 148
Tristan Fritz 4692 27 173
Hunter Fritz 4300 24 179
Justin Johaningmeyer 2204 18 122
Mike Busalaki 1781 9 197

21 - Pin Pricks
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg
Corey Ainsworth 4404 27 163
Alic Wille 5505 30 183
Blake Pepper 4610 27 170
Chris Halbach 4462 24 185
Garrett Halbach 6019 30 200
Jake Bell 476 3 158
Otto Schmidt 483 3 161
E.J. Holdener 657 3 219

22 - Osama Pin Laden
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Michael Dalton 5904 30 196
Bently Sengrath 3111 18 172
Peter Sounthone 4479 27 165
James Campbell 4143 27 153
Bryan Heiple 3972 30 132

23 - Wishin We Were Fishin
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg
Jake Madden 4886 27 180
Jacob Stich 1883 18 104
Brendan Madden 4994 27 184
Nick Keller 3517 24 146
Stephen Hill 3435 27 127
Anna Madden 0 0 130
Jack Madden 0 0 130
Nick Waggoner 1084 6 180
Justin Serati 0 0 130
Zach Howell 0 0 130

24 - BYE
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